

ABOUT THE DESIGNER

Megan Molten is a southeastern-based interior designer and product designer renowned for her "Lowcountry Luxe" design style that features airy, modern interiors with thoughtful colors drawn from her coastal surroundings. Her Charleston-based design studio, online shop, and retail shop is a favorite among her local clientele and visitors alike. Megan's product design work debuted in 2022 with Mitzi Lighting and has expanded to a Cooper Classics mirror collection in 2024 and soon-to-beannounced wallpaper collection in 2025. A true entrepreneurial force, Megan is a 40 under 40 award recipient by Charleston Business Journal, has over 120,000 devoted social media followers.

ABOUT THE SHOP

Megan Molten Shop is a retail storefront and online shop that once started as a warehouse for Molten's design clients. The shop was born out of the region's strong interest to recreate her signature "Lowcountry Luxe" look in their own homes. Molten's desire to share her perspective and favorite finds with design enthusiasts near and far has since garnered widespread recognition, catering to both a unique in-person warehouse shopping experience as well as a strong online shop presence. The shop's warehouse location in charming Mount Pleasant, SC, a beloved suburb of Charleston. In 2023, Megan Molten Shop was named a Best Home Store in America by House Beautiful magazine.



10K SQFT RETAIL SPACE

120K INSTAGRAM FOLLOWING

 $224K \ {}^{\text{YOUTUBE}}_{\text{views}}$

3 LICENSED COLLECTIONS

PRESS COVERAGE

Megan Molten has been recognized in top design publications across the United States including House Beautiful, Luxe Interiors + Design, Southern Living, Domino, Flower, Charleston Magazine and Good Housekeeping.







































